_ 188 _
B
A
H
B
A
H
ØA
Y Y
XX
LE
N
G
T
H
LE
N
G
T
H
LE
N
G
T
H
LE
N
G
T
H
Sucking
HOLE	Ø	7,1	mm
N	4	HOLES	Ø	3,6	mm
DISTANCE
OF	27,8	mm
N	4	HOLES	Ø	3,6	mm
DISTANCE
OF	25,4	mm
Sucking Blowing
PART
NUMBER
TYPE
A B LENGTH H M
DIMENSIONS in mm
SB-101
SB-103
SB-110
SB-113
SB-007
SB-049
SB-003
SB-002
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
81
81
81
81
78
78
78
78
106
106
106
106
100
100
100
100
24
24
24
24
39
39
39
49
39
52
72
84
73
84
109
109
-
-
-
-
21
21
21
31
PART
NUMBER
TYPE
A B LENGTH H M
DIMENSIONS in mm
DB-162
DB-157
DB-061
DB-009
1
1
2
2
159
142
110
150
181
164
132
172
24
24
39
49
72
84
90
112
-
-
21
31
2. DIVERGING BRACKETS
FAN BRACKETS
•	 Made	out	of	zinc-coated	steel.
1. STRAIGHT BRACKETS
ALUMINIUM FANS
DESCRIPTION
•	 5	blade	aluminium	axial.
•	 Shape	 and	 pitch	 especially	 created	 to	 maximise	 the	 aeraulic
efficiency.
•	 2	main	models:
  Sucking (air movement from fan to motor)
  Blowing (air movement from motor to fan).
•	 Fixation:	 4	holes	Ø	3,6	mm,	distance	25,4	mm
    4 holes Ø 3,6 mm, distance 27,8 mm
    Centre hole Ø 7,1 mm.
•	 Pitch:	28°	(other	pitch	available	on	request).
1. ANTI-CLOCKWISE SUCKING FANS
 (AIR MOVEMENT FROM FAN TO MOTOR)
  X Y S
SF-28-154 Aluminium sucking fan, Ø 154 mm 34 17 0,8
SF-28-172 Aluminium sucking fan, Ø 172 mm 35 17 0,8
SF-28-200 Aluminium sucking fan, Ø 200 mm 37 18 0,8
SF-28-230 Aluminium sucking fan, Ø 230 mm 43 24 1
SF-28-254 Aluminium sucking fan, Ø 254 mm 45 24 1
SF-28-300 Aluminium sucking fan, Ø 300 mm 52 28 1,2
2. ANTI-CLOCKWISE BLOWING FANS
 (AIR MOVEMENT FROM MOTOR TO FAN)
  X Y S
BF-28-154 Aluminium blowing fan, Ø 154 mm 34 17 0,8
BF-28-172 Aluminium blowing fan, Ø 172 mm 35 17 0,8
BF-28-200 Aluminium blowing fan, Ø 200 mm 37 18 0,8
BF-28-230 Aluminium blowing fan, Ø 230 mm 43 24 1
BF-28-254 Aluminium blowing fan, Ø 254 mm 44 24 1
BF-28-300 Aluminium blowing fan, Ø 300 mm 57 34 1,2
Measurements in mm - tolerance: X = + 2 mm, Y = + 1,5 mm.